RESOLUTION NO. 2017-016

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALVA UTILTY AUTHORITY, AMENDING THE FY
2017-2018 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,

AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,

AND WHEREAS, The City of Alva Utility Authority has been informed loan funds which were
previously planned for the Alva Utility Authority will have to be accounted for in a separate fund per
Oklahoma Water Resources Board requirements. These funds are therefore not needed in the AUA Fund

for FY 2017-2018 and this budget is being reduced by the budgeted amount.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ALVA CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2017-2018:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
AUA Fund (85) (Revenue)
Loan Revenue
Acct# 4630 $ 2,079,451 § - % (2,079,451)
AUA Fund (85) (Expenidtures)
Water/Waste Water - Professional
Services
Acct. #585-359 $ 39,000 % - % (39,000)
Water/Waste Water - Permits
Acct. #585-360 $ 2,000 $ 918 $ (1,082)
Water/Waste Water - Capital
Infrastructure
Acct. #585-420 $ 2,030,669 $ - 8 (2,030,669)

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this
municipality.

PASSED and APPROVED this 20th day of November, 2017 by the City Council of the City of
Alva, Okiahoma. 7/

KELLY PARKER, Mayor

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

’“( M&%m @é —~—_

MELO YTHEADE N. City Clerk »

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND w

RICK CUNNI&@?&l City Attorney
RECEIVED
FEB 1 5 2018

State Auditor
and Inspector

Woyd4




RESOLUTION NO. 2017-017

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALVA UTILTY AUTHORITY, AMENDING THE FY
2017-2018 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,
AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,

AND WHEREAS, The City of Alva Utility Authority has been informed loan funds which were
previously planned for the Alva Utility Authority will have to be accounted for in a separate fund per
Oklahoma Water Resources Board requirements. This was not known during the annual budget process.
The OWRB Construction Fund has been established and needs to be funded. These dollars reflect the
loan which was approved by City Council and the AUA on October 16, 2017.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ALVA CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2017-2018:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
OWRB Construction Fund (56) (Revenue)
Note Proceeds
Acct# 4002 $ - 3 2,635,000 $ 2,635,000
OWRB Construction Fund (56) (Expenidtures)
Misc
Acct. #556-201 $ - 5 4,748 § 4,748
Legal Services
Acct. #556-312 $ - 5 40,000 $ 40,000
Contingency
Acct. #556-342 $ - 8 213,107 § 213,107
Construction
Acct. #556-354 $ - % 2,131,070 $ 2,131,070
Professional Fees
Acct. #556-359 $ - % 246,075 $ 246,075

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this
municipality.

PASSED and APPROVED this 20th day of November, 2017 by the City Council of the City of

Alva, Oklahoma. W

KELLY PARKER, Mayor

(SEAL

A\R(Eij: ‘ ’@(QJP/M&%Q&W——’

MELODY\THEADEyAN, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

-

e
RICK CUNNINWt)! Attorney




RESOLUTION NO. 2017-019

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALVA CITY COUNCIL, AMENDING THE FY 2017-
2018 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted,

AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments,

AND WHEREAS Assistant Fire Chief Brain Miller applied to the Alva Tourism Committee
for a $15,000 grant to make improvements to the Fire Training Site.

AND WHEREAS, the application was approved and the funds were awarded to the City of
Alva for the rehabilitation of the existing burn building, secure the facility and to paint both the

building and the fencing.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ALVA CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2017-2018:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
General Fund (10) (Revenue)
Acct #4120
Acct# 4630 $ 229,000 $ 244,000 $ 15,000
General Fund (10) (Expenidtures)
Maint. - Fire Training Field
Acct. #510-216 $ - 8 15,000 $ 15,000

&le%; That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
@‘k t %rpdltor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this

51;1 aki

S O%ng-‘?;q{ﬁ\”,

Gy

bon) e WSE(:\ED “add A&PPROVED this 18th day of December, 2017 by the City Council of the City of

“SEA .

Topgny

KELLY PARKER, Mayor

h’ %
Sl :
AN e

MELODY THEA(]:j)EMAN City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

RICK CUNNINGHAM, City Attorney




RESOLUTION NO. 2017-020

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALVA CITY COUNCIL, AMENDING THE FY 2017-
2018 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted

AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments

AND WHEREAS Alex Mantz, Economic Development Specialist/Chamber Director applied to
the Alva Tourism Committee for a $2,125 grant to help pay expenses incurred with bringing the

OML/CALT Class back to Alva.
AND WHEREAS, the application was approved and the funds were awarded
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ALVA CITY COUNCIL OF THE

NOW, THEREFORE,

CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA:
Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for

Amount of

After
Amendment

Amendment

fiscal year 2017-2018:
Before

Amendment

(Revenue)
2,125

General Fund (10)
Acct #4120
246,125 $

Acct# 4630

$ 244,000

General Fund (10) (Expenidtures)
Misc.
5 2,500 $ 4,625 $ 2,125

Acct. #501-239

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this

an\i{&&ﬁ!}' 'y ‘s,

. \ \ .-- iﬁsﬁ&f‘ﬂoj\PPROVED this 18th day of December, 2017 by the City Council of the City of
s A‘l\g@ lahGing-
oy
=% KELLY PARKER, Mayor
-

>

i}

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
/—,“

> .
MELODY" THEADEWAN Clty Clerk
f
-~ e _—__./’__,-
& ’r/
RICK CUNN‘WGH@)/ Attorney




RESOLUTION NO. 2017-021

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALVA CITY COUNCIL, AMENDING THE FY 2017-
2018 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted
AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments

AND WHEREAS the Police Department applied for a JAG Grant to purchase 3 or more in-car
videos systems, to be used to video traffic stops for the officers’ safety and to accurately reflect the events of

the traffic stops.
AND WHEREAS, application was approved and the funds awarded

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ALVA CITY COUNCIL OF THE

CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA:
Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for

Amount of

fiscal year 2017-2018:

Before After
Amendment Amendment Amendment
General Fund (10) (Revenue)
Acct #4120
Acct# 4630 $ 246,125 § 256,125 % 10,000
General Fund (10) (Expenidtures)
Capital Outlay - Equipment
$ 10,528 § 20,528 $ 10,000

Acct. #508-415

That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the

O Addigor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this
%&3 P (1) copy
;Qung Uys <o L e

> O oRPORS’
@KPI&OVED this 18th day of December, 2017 by the City Council of the City of

e
S Y bassED
chatd SE’M 3
el “ 2, < 5: KELLY PARKER, Mayor
)
© S
B e e
MELODy_:rHEp? jEMAN City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

RICK CUNNIN@ City Attorney




RESOLUTION NO. 2018-001

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALVA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
AMENDING THE FY 2017-2018 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF ALVA,
OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted.

AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments.

AND WHEREAS, the Alva Recreation Complex Board submitted an application to the Alva
Tourism Board for shade structure construction.

AND WHEREAS, the application was approved and $10,000.00 was awarded to the Alva
Recreation Complex for the construction of softball and baseball fields.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ALVA ECONOMIC DEVLOPMENT
AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA:

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for
fiscal year 2017-2018:

Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
AEDA Fund (55) (Revenue)
Grant Proceeds
Acct #4120 $ - % 10,000 § 10,000
AEDA Fund (55) (Expenidtures)
Capital Outlay Infrastructure
Acct. #555-420 $ 193,100 § 203,100 $ 10,000

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
Oklahoma State Auditor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this

mumm'm,,

& %1{ OF
47 .-°PA~S rtd APPROVED this 16th day of January 2018 by the Alva Economic Development

S .

= QAufiefis’ cfw,m gf Alva, Oklahoma.
o T O ~ ‘-

L KELLY PARKER, Chairman

o
-
-
4::. .“\9 . }
‘,q * ?\3?\7
k C 24 L

MELODY THE@DEMAN Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY

RI CUNNINGWuthority Attorney




RESOLUTION NO. 2018-002

A RESOLUTION OF THE ALVA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
AMENDING THE FY 2017-2018 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF ALVA,
OKLAHOMA.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act requires that all funds be budgeted
AND WHEREAS, the Municipal Budget Act provides for budget amendments

AND WHEREAS, the Alva Recreation Complex Board submitted an application to the Charles
Morton Share Foundation for shade structure construction in the amount of $100,711.00.

AND WHEREAS, the application was approved and awarded to the Alva Recreation Complex

for the construction of softball and baseball fields.
RESOLVED BY THE ALVA ECONOMIC

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF ALVA, OKLAHOMA

Section 1. That the budget revenues and expenditures be amended by the following amounts for

fiscal year 2017-2018:
Before After Amount of
Amendment Amendment Amendment
AEDA Fund (55) (Revenue)
Grant Proceeds
Acct #4120 3 10,000 $ 110,711 § 100,711
AEDA Fund (55) (Expenidtures)
Capital Outlay Infrastructure

$ 203,100 $ 303,811 § 100,711

Acct. #555-420

Section 2. That this resolution and a copy of the amended budget shall be transmitted to the
thig /\udltor and Inspector and one (1) copy shall be transmitted to the Clerk/Treasurer of this

Qkkeﬂi‘rg i
Sl -&ﬁlﬁ’g

5 4» @
SO RPOR
~ - & gnd’:APPROVED this 16th day of January 2018 by the Alva Economic Development
=
(ﬁ/ City ofAIva Oklahoma.

KELLY PARKER, Chairman

° g

° el

bt =y
oy
&

-
: ® ; Ea=—" g
";)# (ggm() 29, ‘\??o' \\

| Ao 51 e |
\ A A:I(It‘ft‘f{‘h / \E&ﬁ,lﬁ,ﬂq At —

MELODY THEADEMAN, Sécretary
\J APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL /

Ilty Attorney

RICK CUNNINGE IAM



